
 

2025 - 26 GEORGIA TECH MEN’S FOOTBALL 

GAME BROADCAST SCHEDULE 

(As of 10/8/25) 

Date Day Opponent Airtime Kick-off 
     
Aug. 29 Fri @ Colorado 6:00 pm 8:00 pm 
     
Sep. 6 Sat vs. Gardner-Webb 1:30 pm 3:30 pm 
     
Sep. 13 Sat vs. Clemson 10:00 am 12:00 pm 
     
Sep. 20 Sat vs. Temple 2:30 pm 4:30 pm 
     
Sep. 27 Sat @ Wake Forest 10:00 am 12:00 pm 
     
Oct. 11 Sat vs. Virginia Tech 1:30 pm 3:30 pm 
     
Oct. 18 Sat @ Duke 10:00 am 12:00 pm 
     
Oct. 25 Sat vs. Syracuse TBA TBA 
     
Nov. 1 Sat @ NC State TBA  TBA  
     
Nov. 15 Sat @ Boston College TBA TBA 
     
Nov. 22 Sat vs. Pittsburgh  TBA TBA 
     
Nov. 28 Fri vs. Georgia 1:30 pm 3:30 pm 
     

 All times are Eastern Time and are subject to change. Please be alert for network releases of any game time changes. 


